
615653-2024 Page 1/4

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 615653-2024 - Result

Ireland – Security services – Provision of Security Information and Event Management SIEM 
Security Operations Centre SOCManaged Detection and Response MDR and Endpoint Detection 
and Response EDR in Two Lots
OJ S 199/2024 11/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Dublin City University
Email: procurement@dcu.ie
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Education

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Provision of Security Information and Event Management SIEM Security Operations 
Centre SOCManaged Detection and Response MDR and Endpoint Detection and Response 
EDR in Two Lots
Description: Provision of Security Information and Event Management SIEM Security 
Operations Centre SOCManaged Detection and Response MDR and Endpoint Detection and 
Response EDR in Two Lots
Procedure identifier: 1a0d26b3-6b07-4f00-a756-71807675b665
Type of procedure: Restricted
The procedure is accelerated: yes

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79710000 Security services

, Additional classification (cpv): 72212730 Security software development services 72000000 
, IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support 48730000 

, , Security software package 48000000 Software package and information systems 72500000 
, Computer-related services 72610000 Computer support services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Dublin (IE061)
Country: Ireland

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 700 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/615653-2024
mailto:procurement@dcu.ie


615653-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1. Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Provision of Security Information and Event Management SIEM Security Operations 
Centre SOCManaged Detection and Response MDR and Endpoint Detection and Response 
EDR in Two Lots
Description: Provision of Security Information and Event Management SIEM Security 
Operations Centre SOCManaged Detection and Response MDR and Endpoint Detection and 
Response EDR in Two Lots
Internal identifier: 0

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 79710000 Security services

, Additional classification (cpv): 72212730 Security software development services 72000000 
, IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support 48730000 

, , Security software package 48000000 Software package and information systems 72500000 
, Computer-related services 72610000 Computer support services

Place of performance
Country: Ireland
Anywhere in the given country

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 700 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: Reduction of environmental impacts
Description: carbon footprint measurement
Approach to reducing environmental impacts: Pollution prevention and control
Green Procurement Criteria: EU Green Public Procurement criteria

Award criteria
Criterion:
Type: Quality
Description: Quality
Weight (points, exact): 2

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: The High Court of Ireland
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Dublin City University
TED eSender: European Dynamics S.A.

6. Results



615653-2024 Page 3/4

11.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1. Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: No tenders, requests to participate or projects were 
received

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Dublin City University
Registration number: 4102060U
Postal address: Glasnevin, Dublin 9  
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D09 DXA0
Country: Ireland
Email: procurement@dcu.ie
Telephone: (01) 700 5000
Internet address: https://www.dcu.ie
Buyer profile: https://www.dcu.ie
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: The High Court of Ireland
Registration number: The High Court of Ireland
Department: The High Court of Ireland
Postal address: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7  
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D07 WDX8
Country: Ireland
Email: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Telephone: +353 1 8886000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: European Dynamics S.A.
Registration number: 002024901000
Department: European Dynamics S.A.
Town: Athens
Country: Greece
Email: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telephone: +30 2108094500
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

11. Notice information

Notice information

mailto:procurement@dcu.ie
https://www.dcu.ie
https://www.dcu.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com


615653-2024 Page 4/4

11.2.

Notice identifier/version: c197937f-2f55-4d46-975d-bd7daf43d72e - 01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 10/10/2024 10:40:50 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: English

Publication information
Notice publication number: 615653-2024
OJ S issue number: 199/2024
Publication date: 11/10/2024


